

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1139 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhola Nath Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.B. Sahai

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Case called out in the revised list. Neither the appellant nor counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned AGA on behalf of the State is present.

Lower court record has been received.

As per office report dated 18.8.2022, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonebhadra vide his report dated 10.6.2021 has reported that the appellant is alive.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate Faizabad is directed to issueailable warrant against the sole appellant.

Place this case in the week commencing 17.10.2022 along with report of C.J.M., Sonebhadra.

Order Date :- 12.9.2022

S.S.