



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1139 of 1988

Bhola Nath Dubey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anand Priya Singh, R.B. Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Heard Shri Anand Priya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri Purshottam Maurya, learned AGA for the State.

2. Judgement reserved.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 13, 2026
Ankit.